
Number of Students and Faculty 

(As of May 2017) 

Number of Faculty 

Faculty of 

Commerce 
Professor 

Associate 

Professor 
Lecturer 

Total 

number of 

full-time 

faculty 

Part-time 

lecturer 
Ratio 

 22 11 13 46 54 46:54 

 

Faculty of 

Commerce 
Professor Associate Professor Lecturer 

29 yrs. old and under 0 0 0 

30-39 yrs. old 0 2 8 

40-49 yrs. old 3 7 4 

50-59 yrs. old 5 1 1 

60-69 yrs. old 13 1 0 

70 yrs. old and 

above 
1 0 0 

 

Number of employees 45 

 

Number of Students 

 

Enrollment quota, transfer quota and admission capacity for each Department in the 

Faculty of Commerce  

 

Name of Department Enrollment Quota 
Transfer Quota at 

Junior Year 
Admission Capacity 

Commerce 140 10 580 

Tourism 

Management  
70 4 288 

Management and  

Information 
80 6 332 

Total 290 20 1200 

 

  



 

Current Number of Students   

 Note: Calculated from supplementary provisions Article 3 (February 29, 2017 University 

Regulations (1))  

 

Faculty of Commerce Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior 
Total by 

Department 

Replenishment  

rate of student 

quotas 

 

Number 

of 

students 

per full-

time 

faculty 

 
Male   

Female 

Male     

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Female 
Male Female   

Commerce 
145 

41 

149 

18 

145 

31 

140 

26 

579 

116 
121.9% 

40.9 

 

Tourism 

Management 

60 

34 

47 

29 

43 

25 

- 

- 

150 

88 
111.2% 

Trading/Tourism - - - 
46 

18 

46 

18 
80.0% 

Management 

and Information 

87 

4 

30 

7 

39 

9 

61 

10 

217 

30 
75.8% 19.0 

Total (Bottom: 

Total of male 

and female 

students) 

292 

79 

 

371 

226 

54 

 

280 

227 

65 

 

292 

247 

54 

 

301 

992 

252 

 

1244 

104.5% 27.0 

Number of 

working 

students  

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
- - 

(Note: Working student: Students who were enrolled from the working student enrollment exam 

conducted by our university) 

 

 

 

  



Number of international students by country  

Note: (    ) indicates international students who have other status other than “Student” as their 

visa status of residence.  

 

 China Taiwan 
S. 

Korea 
Nepal Vietnam Myanmar Thailand Peru 

Sri 

Lanka  
Indonesia 

Commerce 
39 

(4) 
1 1 0 7 1 0 (1) 0 0 

Tourism 

Management 

11 

(1) 
0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 

Trading/Tourism 3 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 

Management 

and Information 
13 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 

Total 
66 

(5) 
2 1 1 14 1 1 (1) 2 1 

 

 

Number of students who are studying abroad 

 (The number indicates the number of students who are studying abroad in 2017) 

 

University of Pittsburgh at 

Bradford 

Kempten University of 

Applied Science 

Beijing International Studies 

University 

1 1 0 

 

 

Enrollment transition over the past 3 years 

 

Enrollment 

transition over the 

past 3 years 

FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 

Faculty of 

Commerce 
317 306 368 

Department of 

Commerce 
191 176 186 

Department of 

Tourism 

Management 

79 85 92 

Department of 

Management and 

Information 

47 45 90 

 



 

Graduation (Degrees given)/enrollment status for FY 2016 

 

Graduation (Degrees given)/enrollment status for FY 2016 

Number of graduates (Bachelor of Commerce) 219 

Number of students who proceeded to graduate school in 

FY2016 
1 

Graduation rate in FY2016 77.4% 

Number of employed students in FY2016 167 

 

 

 


