Number of Students and Faculty

(As of May 2017)

Number of Faculty

Faculty of Commerce	Professor	Associate Professor	Lecturer	Total number of full-time faculty	Part-time lecturer	Ratio
	22	11	13	46	54	46:54

Faculty of	Professor	Associate Professor	Lecturer	
Commerce	Professor	Associate Professor		
29 yrs. old and under	0	0	0	
30-39 yrs. old	0	2	8	
40-49 yrs. old	3	7	4	
50-59 yrs. old	5	1	1	
60-69 yrs. old	13	1	0	
70 yrs. old and	1	0	0	
above		0	U	

Number of employees 45

Number of Students

Enrollment quota, transfer quota and admission capacity for each Department in the Faculty of Commerce

Name of Department	Enrollment Quota	Transfer Quota at Junior Year	Admission Capacity	
Commerce	140	10	580	
Tourism	70	4	288	
Management	70	4		
Management and	80	6	332	
Information	80	0		
Total	290	20	1200	

Current Number of Students

Note: Calculated from supplementary provisions Article 3 (February 29, 2017 University Regulations (1))

Faculty of Commerce	Freshman	Sophomore	Junior	Senior	Total by Department	Replenishment rate of student quotas	Number of students per full- time faculty
	Male Female	Male Female	Male Female	Male Female	Male Female		
Commerce	145 41	149 18	145 31	140 26	579 116	121.9%	40.9
Tourism Management	60 34	47 29	43 25	-	150 88	111.2%	
Trading/Tourism	-	-	-	46 18	46 18	80.0%	
Management and Information	87 4	30 7	39 9	61 10	217 30	75.8%	19.0
Total (Bottom: Total of male and female	292 79	226 54	227 65	247 54	992 252	104.5%	27.0
students) Number of	371	280	292	301	1244		
working students	0 0	0 0	0	0 0	0 0	-	-

(Note: Working student: Students who were enrolled from the working student enrollment exam conducted by our university)

Number of international students by country

Note: () indicates international students who have other status other than "Student" as their visa status of residence.

	China	Taiwan	S. Korea	Nepal	Vietnam	Myanmar	Thailand	Peru	Sri Lanka	Indonesia
Commerce	39 (4)	1	1	0	7	1	0	(1)	0	0
Tourism Management	11 (1)	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	1	1
Trading/Tourism	3	1	0	0	3	0	1	0	0	0
Management and Information	13	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	0
Total	66 (5)	2	1	1	14	1	1	(1)	2	1

Number of students who are studying abroad

(The number indicates the number of students who are studying abroad in 2017)

University of Pittsburgh at	Kempten University of	Beijing International Studies	
Bradford	Applied Science	University	
1	1	0	

Enrollment transition over the past 3 years

Enrollment transition over the past 3 years	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2017
Faculty of Commerce	317	306	368
Department of Commerce	191	176	186
Department of Tourism Management	79	85	92
Department of Management and Information	47	45	90

Graduation (Degrees given)/enrollment status for FY 2016

Graduation (Degrees given)/enrollment status for FY 2016		
Number of graduates (Bachelor of Commerce)	219	
Number of students who proceeded to graduate school in FY2016	1	
Graduation rate in FY2016	77.4%	
Number of employed students in FY2016	167	